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6 English

Thank you very much for choosing our wireless speaker. Be-
fore using the appliance, read these instructions carefully for 
its correct use. The included safety precautions reduce the 
risk of electric shock, injury, or even death if strictly followed.

ENGL ISH

PARTS LIST

1. Power button
2. Increase volume
3. Microphone
4. Type C input
5. Decrease volume
6. LED indicator
7. USB cable

2

4

3

1

6

5
7



7English

Before using this product, always read the basic safety 
precautions.
• Never store or use this product at temperatures below 

0°C (32°F) or above 45°C (113°F).
• Do not expose the device to moisture.
• Do not exceed the output rating of the device. Overloading 

from outlets above the rating may result in a hazard or injury.
• Do not use the device if it has been damaged or modified.
• Damaged or modified batteries may exhibit unpredicta-

ble behavior resulting in fire, explosion, or injury.
• Do not disassemble the device. For repairs, contact cus-

tomer service. Incorrect product handling may result in a 
risk of fire or injury.

• Do not expose the device to fire or excessive temperatures.
• To reduce the risk of injury, close supervision is required 

when the product is used near children.
• Please ensure that only replacement parts are used by 

qualified service professionals to ensure product safety.

SAFETY WARNINGS
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Power on: 
• Press and hold the power button “ ” to turn on the speak-

er. The indicator light will flash green and you will hear 
a tone.

Pairing the bluetooth: 
• Activate the bluetooth on your mobile, then search and 

select the pairing name “SPEAKER BAMBOO - CREATE”. 
The LED indicator will turn solid green when the device 
is successfully paired. Once paired when you turn on the 
speaker again it will connect directly.

Play/Pause: 
• Press the power button to play or pause the music.
Charging: 
• Use the included Type-C cable to connect the speaker to a 

computer or adapter. The LED indicator will show a steady 
red light. When the speaker is fully charged, the red light 
will turn off.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
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Volume up: 
• Press the “+” button to increase the volume. If you want 

to change to the next track, keep pressing the “+” button.
Volume Down: 
• Press the “-” button to decrease the volume. If you want 

to change to the previous track, keep pressing the “-” but-
ton.

Answer or reject calls: 
• Press the power button to answer or end a call. Press and 

hold the power button to reject a call.
Power off: 
• Press and hold the power button to turn off the speaker. A 

tone will sound and the green indicator light will turn off. 
The speaker will automatically turn off after 10 minutes if 
there is no Bluetooth connection.
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Power 5 W
Voltage 5 V
Sound frequency 20Hz - 20KHz
Battery 900mAh
Charging time 2 hours
Bluetooth 5.1
Charging cable USB - C
Weight 230 g
Dimensions Ø 80x60mm

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

This sign indicates that this product must not be disposed 
of with other household waste throughout the EU. To 
avoid potential harm to the environment or health from 
uncontrolled waste disposal, please recycle correctly to 
promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To 
return your used device, please follow the applicable return 
and collection procedures or contact the store where the 
product was purchased. They can collect this product for 
safe environmental recycling.
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Muchas gracias por elegir nuestro altavoz innalámbrico. 
Antes de usar el aparato, lea detenidamente estas instruc-
ciones para su correcta utilización. Las precauciones de 
seguridad incluidas reducen el riesgo de sufrir una des-
carga eléctrica, lesiones e incluso la muerte si se respetan 
estrictamente.

ESPAÑOL

LISTADO DE PARTES

1. Botón de enendido
2. Aumentar volumen
3. Micrófono
4. Entrada tipo C
5. Disminuir volumen
6. Indicador LED
7. Cable USB
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Antes de usar este producto, lea siempre las pre-
cauciones básicas de seguridad.
• Nunca almacene ni use este producto a temperaturas 

inferiores a 0 °C (32 °F) o por encima de 45°C (113°F).
• No exponga el dispositivo a la humedad.
• No exceda la clasificación de salida del dispositi-

vo. Sobrecargar de salidas por encima de la clasifi-
cación puede resultar en un riesgo o lesión.

• No utilice el dispositivo si ha sido dañado o modificado.
• Las baterías dañadas o modificadas pueden exhibir 

un comportamiento impredecible resultando en fue-
go, explosión o lesiones.

• No desmonte el dispositivo. Para reparaciones, pon-
gase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cli-
ente. La manipulación del producto incorrecta puede 
derivar en un riesgo de incendio o lesiones.

• No exponga el dispositivo al fuego ni a temperaturas excesivas.
• Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, se requiere una estrecha 

supervisión cuando el producto se usa cerca de los niños.

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD
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Encender: 
• Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido “ ” para 

encender el altavoz. El indicador luminoso parpadeará en 
verde y escuchará un tono.

Emparejar el bluetooth: 
• Active el bluetooth en su móvil, después busque y selec-

cione el nombre de emparejamiento “SPEAKER BAMBOO 
- CREATE”. El indicador LED se volverá verde fijo cuando 
el dispositivo se empareje con éxito. Una vez emparejado 
cuando vuelva a encender el altavoz se conectará directa-
mente.

Reproducir/Pausar: 
• Presione el botón de encendido para reproducir o pausar la 

música.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

• Asegúrese de que los profesionales de servicio cali-
ficados usen solo  piezas de repuesto para garantizar 
la seguridad del producto.
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Carga: 
• Utilice el cable tipo C incluido para conectar el altavoz a 

un ordenador o adaptador. El indicador LED mostrará una 
luz fija roja. Cuando el altavoz está completamente carga-
do, la luz roja se apagará.

Subir volumen: 
• Presione el botón “+” para aumentar el volumen. Si de-

sea cambiar a la siguiente pista mantenga presionado el 
botón “+”.

Bajar volumen: 
• Presione el botón “-” para disminuir el volumen. Si desea 

cambiar a la pista anterior mantenga presionado el botón “-”.
Contestar o rechazar llamadas: 
• Presione el botón de encendido para responder o finalizar 

una llamada. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido 
para rechazar una llamada.

Apagar: 
• Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para apagar el 

altavoz. Sonará un tono y el indicador luminoso en verde se 
apagará. El altavoz se apagará automáticamente después 
de 10 minutos si no existe una conexión Bluetooth.
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Potencia 5 W
Voltaje 5 V
Frecuencia de sonido 20Hz - 20KHz
Batería 900mAh
Tiempo de carga 2 hours
Bluetooth 5,1
Cable de carga USB - C
Peso 230 g
Dimensiones Ø 80x60mm

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Este signo indica que este producto no debe desecharse junto 
con otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para evitar los 
posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud  que representa 
la eliminación incontrolada de desechos, recicle correctamente 
para promover la reutilización sostenible de recursos materiales. 
Para devolver su dispositivo usado, siga los procedimientos 
correspondientes de devolución y recogida o póngase en contacto 
con el establecimiento donde se adquirió el producto. Ellos pueden 
recoger este producto para un reciclaje medioambiental seguro.
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ENGLISH
Download here the manual in your 
language:  www.create-store.com/uk

ESPAÑOL
Descargue aquí el manual en su idioma: 
www.create-store.com/es

PORTUGUÊS
Baixe aqui o manual no seu idioma:
www.create-store.com/pt

FRANÇAIS
Téléchargez ici le manuel dans votre 
langue:  www.create-store.com/fr
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ITALIANO
Scarica qui il manuale nella tua lingua:

www.create-store.com/it

DEUTSCH
Laden Sie hier das Handbuch in Ihrer 

Sprache herunter: www.create-store com/de

NEDERLANDS
Download hier de handleiding in uw taal:

www.create-store.com/nl

POLSKI
Pobierz tutaj instrukcję w swoim języku:

www.create-store.com/pl







/     Made in P.R.C.


